
1

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
VERSION# 24-06-28



2



3



4



PARTS

1 2
1pc 1pc

4pcs

4
2pcs 1pc

HARDWARE

5

A

HARDWARE INSIDE HEADBOARD

10pcs 10pcs

5

7

QUEEN BED

JCBC M6 X 35mm

B

Flat Washer

C

HEADBOARD

HEADBOARD

POST (LEFT)

3
1pc

HEADBOARD

POST (RIGHT)

SIDERAIL

FOOTBOARD

2pcs
6

CENTER RAIL

CENTER RAIL

SUPPORTER

2pcs
8

FOOTBOARD LEG

HARDWARE INSIDE FOOTBOARD SIDERAIL

2set

9

SLATS

1pc
D

Allen Key M4

10pcs

Lock Washer

28pcs 8pcs
F

TRUSS HD C/B

M4 X 25mm

JCBC M6 X 45mm

8pcs
G

8pcs
H I J

Lock Washer Flat Washer

1pc

Allen Key M4

1pc

Allen Key M5

Adapter

1pc
E

K



Carton Part Hardware

1

2

3

X1

X2

X1

SIDERAIL

FOOTBOARD

CENTER RAIL

CENTER RAIL SUPPORTER

SLATS

4

5

6

X2

X4

X2

packed in 2 cartons

7

9

6

X1

X1

HEADBOARD

HEADBOARD POST

(LEFT)

HEADBOARD POST

(RIGHT)

X2

FOOTBOARD LEG

8

A x10pcs

B x10pcs

C x10pcs

D x1pc

Description

F x28pcs

G x8pcs

H x8pcs

I x8pcs

J x1pc

K x1pc

E x1pc



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

7

1

Part     x1pc
1

Part     x1pc
2

Part     x1pc
3

Refer label on Headboard supporter to

match label on back of Headboard.

2

Part     x1pc
1

Part     x1pc
2

Part     x1pc
3

Hardware     x10pcs
A

Hardware     x10pcs
B

Hardware     x10pc
C

1

2

3

C

A

D

Use Allen Key (#C) to attach Haedboard

Post (Left) (#2) and Headboard Post

(Right) (#3) to Headboard (#1) by using

JCBC screw (#A) with Lock Washer (#B)

and Flat Washer (#C).

B

a

c

k

 

V

i

e

w

L

1

2

3

B

a

c

k

 

V

i

e

w

B

C

A

D

B

Hardware     x1pc
D

BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
Refer to the label on the headboard 
support to match the label on the 
back of the headboard. 


BerenyceV
Text Box
Align the headboard post (#2L,#3R) to the headboard (#1). 

BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Text Box
Use allen key (#D) to attach headboard post (#2L,#3R) to the headboard (#1) by using screw assembly of screw (#A) with lock washer (#B) and flat washer (#C).




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

3

4

8

Part     x1pc
1

Please loose the TRUSS screw from

Haedboard Post (Left) (#2), Headboard Post

(Right) (#3) front near to bottom for left and

right side. Also, the same action on Footboard (#5).

Please hook Screw plate on Side Rail is

already loosened. Use Allen Key (#K) to

attach the Side Rail (#4) to Headboard (#1),

and Footboard (#5).

K

4

4

5

1

Part     x2pcs
4

Part     x1pc
5

Hardware     x1pc
K

Touch
Controller

Touch
Controller

Part     x1pc
5

Part     x2pcs
8

Hardware     x2pcs
G

5

8

I

G

J

H

Use Allen Key (#J) to attach Footboard Leg (#8)

to Footboard (#5) by using JCBC screw (#G) with

Lock Washer (#H) and Flat Washer (#I).

Hardware     x2pcs
H

Hardware     x2pcs
I

Hardware     x1pc
J

BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Text Box
Use allen key (#J) to attach footboard leg (#8) to footboard (#5) by using screw assembly of screw (#G) with lock washer (#H) and flat washer (#I).


BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Text Box
4-1 Loosen the Truss screws on the headboard post (#2L,#3R) as well as the Truss screws on the footboard panel (#5).

BerenyceV
Text Box
4-2 Hook screw plate attached on the side rail (#4) onto the Truss screws and use the allen key to tighten the Truss screw and secure the side rail (#4) to the headboard post (#2, #3) and footboard (#5). 



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

5

9

F

4

9

Twist

4x

Remark :
Adjustable

Put the Center Rail (#6) on Slats (#9).

Then take the Center Rail Supporter (#7)

insert in the hole as in the picture and

twist until tight.

9

6

7

Part     x2pcs
6

Part     x4pcs
7

Part     x2set

9

Use Allen Key (#J) to attach Footboard Leg (#8)

to Siderail (#4) by using JCBC screw (#G) with

Lock Washer (#H)  and Flat Washer (#I).

I

G

J

H

Touch
Controller

Touch
Controller

Part     x2set

9

Hardware     x28pcs
F

Hardware     x2pcs
G

Hardware     x2pcs
H

Hardware     x2pcs

Hardware     x1pc
J

I

6

Attached Slats (#9) onto Side Rail (#4)

and secure by using TRUSS HD Screw (#F).

Tighten with Screw Driver.

BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Text Box
Align the center rail (#6) on the slats (#9) and secure together by twisting the center rail support (#7) until tight.

BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Text Box
6-1 Use allen key (#J) to attach the footboard leg (#8) to the side rail (#4) by using screw assembly of screw (#G) with lock washer (#H) and flat washer (#I). 

BerenyceV
Text Box
6-2 Extend the slats (#9) over the side rail (#4) and secure by using screw (#F). Tighten with screwdriver(not included). 



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

7

10

Hardware     x1pc
E

Power
connector

Power Adaptor

Please connect Power Connector with

Power Adaptor (#E).

BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Text Box
Connect the attached power connector on the headboard to the power adaptor (#E).    


BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
This product is intended for RESIDENTIAL USE ONLY and not for commercial use. 



1

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
VERSION# 24-06-28



2



3



4



PARTS

MIRROR

1

5

1pc

HARDWARE

A B C D

HARDWARE INSIDE MIRROR

8pcs 8pcs 8pcs 1pc

1pc
F

HARDWARE INSIDE DRESSER

JCBC M6 X 35mm Lock Washer Flat Washer

Allen Key M4

Anti-Tip Kit

2
2pcs

MIRROR MIRROR SUPPORTER

3
1pc

DRESSER

E
1pc

Adapter

BerenyceV
Rectangle



Carton

Description

Part Hardware

A x8pcs

B x8pcs

C x8pcs

6

1

2

3

D x1pc

F x1pc

X1

X2

X1

MIRROR

MIRROR SUPPORT

DRESSER

E x1pc

packed in 2 cartons



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

1

7

Align an attach the mirror support (#2)

to the mirror (#1).

2

Part     x1pc
1

Part     x2pcs
2

Use Allen Key (#D) to attach the Mirror

Supporter (#2) to Mirror (#1) and Dresser (#3)

back by using JCBC Screw (#A) with Lock

Washer (#B) and Flat Washer (#C).

Part     x1pc
1

Hardware     x8pcs
A

Hardware     x8pcs
B

Hardware     x8pcs
C

Hardware     x1pc
D

Part     x2pcs
2

Part     x1pc
3

Part     x1pc
3

3

2

1

3

2

1

D

A

B

C

D

A

B

C

BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Text Box
Align the mirror support (#2) to the mirror (#1). 

BerenyceV
Text Box
Secure the top of the mirror support (#2) to the mirror (#1) by using allen key to insert screw assembly of screw (#A) with lock washer (#B) and flat washer (#C). Secure the bottom of the mirror support (#2) to the dresser (#3) by using allen key (#D) to insert screw assembly of screw (#A) with lock washer (#B) and flat washer (#C). 



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

3

8

Power
connector

Power Adaptor

Please connect Power Connector with

Power Adaptor (#E).

Hardware     x1pc
E

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
This product is intended for RESIDENTIAL USE ONLY and not for commercial use.

BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Text Box
Connect the attached power connector to the power adapter (#E).


	FM7252Q_QUEEN BED_24-06-28.pdf (p.1-10)
	FM7252_MIRRORDRESSER_24-28-06.pdf (p.11-18)

